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LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)

LAHSO is an acronym for "Land and Hold-Short Operations." These operations include landing and holding short
of an intersection runway, an intersecting taxiway, or other predetermined points on the runway other than a
runway or taxiway. Measured distance represents the available landing distance on the landing runway, in feet.

Specific questions regarding these distances should be referred to the air traffic manager of the facility concerned.
The Aeronautical Information Manual contains specific details on hold-short operations and markings.

CITY/AIRPORT

AKRON, OH
AKRON-CANTON RGNL (CAK)

LAFAYETTE, IN
PURDUE UNIVERSITY (LAF)

MANSFIELD, OH
MANSFIELD LAHM RGNL (MFD)

MUNCIE, IN
DELAWARE COUNTY RGNL (MIE)

TERRE HAUTE, IN
TERRE HAUTE RGNL (HUF)

LDG RWY HOLD-SHORT POINT

05 01-19
19 05-23
10 05-23
05 14-32
14 05-23
14 03-21
21 14-32
05 14-32
32 05-23

AVBL LDG DIST

5,723 feet
3,100 feet

4,600 feet
4,363 feet
6,100 feet

4,300 feet
3,500 feet

7,240 feet
4,237 feet
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